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Adapted from: Centers for Disease Control and Prevention. COVID Data Tracker.
https://covid.cdc.gov/covid-data-tracker/#datatracker-home. Published 2021. Accessed October 1, 2021.
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eTable. Desire to Avoid Pregnancy (DAP) Scale Sample
Item Frequencies at Baseline (N=627), Selected From 14
ltems
N (%)
| want to have a baby within the next year.
Strongly agree 86 (13.7)
Agree 63 (10.1)
Neither agree nor disagree 92 (14.7)
Disagree 159 (25.4)
Strongly disagree 227 (36.2)
It would be the end of the world for me to have
the baby in the next year.
Strongly agree 70 (11.2)
Agree 53 (8.5)
Neither agree nor disagree 120 (19.1)
Disagree 183 (29.2)
Strongly disagree 201 (32.1)
Thinking about becoming pregnant in the next
3 months makes me feel excited.
Strongly agree 68 (10.9)
Agree 64 (10.2)
Neither agree nor disagree 139 (22.2)
Disagree 136 (21.7)
Strongly disagree 220 (35.1)
If I had a baby in the next year, it would be hard
for me to manage raising the child.
Strongly agree 108 (17.2)
Agree 94 (15.0)
Neither agree nor disagree 152 (24.2)
Disagree 158 (25.2)
Strongly disagree 115 (18.3)
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